

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 614-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:5/12/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/22/2023Final action:5/22/2023

Enactment date: 5/22/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION To adopt and declare a Tax Budget for the City of Cleveland for the

year 2024 and submit it to the County Budget Commission as required by State Law, Chapter 5705 of

the Revised Code.

**Sponsors:** Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, TAX BUDGET

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 614-2023 Final Version - City Record 6/2/2023 Page 71, 2. 614-2023-2024 Tax Budget submitted in

2023, 3. 614-2023-A-FILE - 2024 Tax Budget submitted in 2023, 4. 614-2023 Executive Summary -

Tax Budget 2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
5/22/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass	
5/15/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to adminis	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION To adopt and declare a Tax Budget for the City of Cleveland for the year 2024 and submit it to the County Budget Commission as required by State Law, Chapter 5705 of the Revised Code.